PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2867461 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLGER SIEBENEICHER	01/13/2012
KEITH GRAHAM	01/13/2012
MATHIAS BERNDT	01/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	MULLERSTRASSE 178
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13383224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-243-6333 Email: mail@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: HC

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOEHMERP-0142

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN CASSIDY

SIGNATURE: /Helen Cassidy/

DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502820865

source=BHC_093069_PCT-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032950 FRAME: 0302

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Holger SIEBENEICHER, Kruppstr. 17, 10557 Berlin, DE
- 2. Dr. Keith GRAHAM, Greifswalderstrasse 228, 10405 Berlin, DE
- 3. Dr. Mathias BERNDT, Lepsiusstr. 42, 12163 Berlin, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstrasse 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

USAGE OF LOW TO MEDIUM-PRESSURE LIQUID CHROMATOGRAPHY FOR THE PURIFICATION OF RADIOTRACERS

Filed: 2010-07-06 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2010/004112

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
13.1.2012	12 1. Kert Cral
13.1.2072	13. Joly Sur
13.1. 2017	3. N. R

BHC093069 PCT-US

RECORDED: 05/22/2014